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Mrs. Corinne Roring 
P.O. Box 56 
Monticello, UT  84353-0056 
Email: Utia@frontiernet.net 
801-319-7530 

 

______________________________________________________________________________ 
 

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH 
 

 
In the Matter of the Application of Rocky  
Mountain Power for Approval of Power  
Purchase Agreement Between PacifiCorp 
and Latigo Wind Park, LLC 

 
 

 
Docket No. 13-035-116 
 
REQUEST FOR TIME TO FILE 
ERRATUM FOR EMERGENCY 
PETITION TO INTERVENE OF 
MRS. CORINNE RORING, 
TRUSTEE OF THE JOHN 
EDWARD RORING AND 
CORINNE NIELSON RORING 
REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST 
DATED DECEMEMBER 28, 1992 
AND OBJECTION TO APPROVAL 
OF POWER PURCHASE 
AGREEMENT BETWEEN 
PACIFICORP AND LATIGO WIND 
PARK, LLC 

 
 
 Pursuant to Utah Code Ann. § 63G-4-207, Utah Code Ann. § 63G-4-502 , Rule 

R746-100-7  Intervener and Petitioner Mrs. Corinne Nielson Roring (“Intervener”), 

respectfully requested for leave to intervene in this docket and object to the Public 

Service Commission of the State of Utah ("Commission")'s Approval of the Power 

Purchase Agreement ("PPA") between Pacificorp and Latigo Wind Park, LLC.     

1)  In support of the Petition, Intervener filed a series of Exhibits that were 

scanned into a file.  It has come to the attention of Intervener that some of the Exhibits 

have not converted properly to be readable on the public website of the Commission. 

2) Intervener resides in a small rural area with limited resource locations to 

facilitate the correction of the scanned Exhibits, which are crucial as support for  
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Intervener's Emergency Petition.  Intervener therefore requests that the Commission 

allow Intervener 36 to 48 hours to travel to a sufficient location to facilitate remedy and 

correction of damaged file images of the Exhibits. 

3)  Presently, Intervener's interest in the outcome of these proceedings will 

not adequately be represented by any other party and the Exhibits are imperative as part 

of Intervener's Petition. 

4)   Intervener's participation will not impair the conduct of the proceeding.   

5) Intervener will ensure ten (10) copies of this request are delivered to the 

Commission pursuant to Utah R746-100. 

6)  Thank you for your time and consideration. 

 

 

               ___________________    
      Mrs. Corinne Nielson Roring, 
      Land Owner in Monticello, Utah 
 
Dated:  October 1, 2013 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

 I certify that a true and correct copy of REPLY COMMENTS OF LATIGO WIND PARK, LLC, in the State 

of Utah Public Service Commission Docket No. 13-035-116 was served no later than the 1st day of October,  

2013 on the following: 

 
PACIFICORP & ROCKY MOUNTAIN POWER: 
 Mark Moench    mark.moench@pacificorp.com 
 Yvonne Hogle    yvonne.hogle@pacificorp.com 

Daniel. E. Solander   daniel.solander@pacificorp.com  
David L. Taylor    dave.taylor@pacificorp.com 
Tom Fishback    tom.fishback@pacificorp.com 
Bruce Griswold    bruce.griswold@pacificorp.com 
Paul Clements    paul.clements@pacificorp.com 
Douglas Cannon   doug.cannon@pacificorp.com 
Data Request Response Center  datarequest@pacificorp.com 
      

DIVISION OF PUBLIC UTILITIES: 
Patricia Schmid    pschmid@utah.gov 
Justin Jetter    jjetter@utah.gov 
Chris Parker    chrisparker@utah.gov 
William Powell    wpowell@utah.gov 
Dennis Miller    dennismiller@utah.gov 

  
OFFICE OF CONSUMER SERVICES: 

Brent Coleman    brentcoleman@utah.gov 
Michele Beck    mbeck@utah.gov 

 Cheryl Murray    cmurray@utah.gov 
 

    BLUE MOUNTAIN POWER PARTNERS, LLC: 
 Gary A. Dodge    gdodge@hjdlaw.com 
  

ELLIS-HALL CONSULTANTS, LLC: 
Mary Anne Q. Wood    mawood@woodbalmforth.com  

 Stephen Q. Wood    swood@woodbalmforth.com 
 

    LATIGO WIND PARK, LLC: 
 Gary G. Sackett    gsackett@joneswaldo.com 
 
    UTAH CLEAN ENERGY 
 Sophie Hayes    sophie@utahcleanenergy.org  

Sarah Wright    sarah@utahcleanenergy.org 
 
 

 

  _________________    

     Mrs. Corinne Nielson Roring, 
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